

COPC No. 189 of 2019

1.10.2019 **Present:** Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for newly impleaded respondent No. 4.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.Vikas Shukla, Sub Divisional Magistrate (Civil), Arki, District Solan, is also arrayed as respondent No. 4. Amended memo be filed during the course of the day.

Notice to respondents. Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice and waives service on behalf of respondent No. 4. Notice to respondent No. 1 through registered AD as well as through electronic mode, if permissible under rules, be issued, returnable on **15th October, 2019**, on taking steps during the course of day. In addition, dasti notices be issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 as prayed for, which shall be handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner by 3rd October, 2019, on taking steps during course of the day.

Respondent No. 4 is directed to file his response on or before next date of hearing, clarifying therein that as to whether he has communicated the withdrawal of his order dated 6.8.2019 to Ambuja Cement Company Ltd. and its consequences or not, more particularly, keeping in view the communication dated 31.8.2019 (Annexure C-16) addressed to

him from Ambuja Cement Company Ltd. through respondent
No. 2 Sh.Anupam Aggarwal, Joint President.

List on **15.10.2019**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

1st October, 2019
(Keshav)