

**COPC No. 189 of 2019**

**18.10.2019**      **Present:**      Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

M/s S.C. Sharma and Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals for respondent-State.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 18, 2019  
*(narender)*