

21.10.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

M/s S.C. Sharma & Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 has been filed, however, perusal thereof reveals that though in the index there is mention of Annexures R-1/4, R-1/5 and R-1/6 as enclosures thereof, but the same have not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for these respondents, expresses regret for the fault committed on the part of his Clerk and seeks time to file these documents in the Registry. Be filed, as prayed for, during course of the day.

Additional Registrar (Judicial) also to inquire and report how and in what circumstances incomplete reply, as is evident from the index filed with the reply, has been accepted by the Registry.

Learned Additional Advocate General, submits that detailed reply to the contempt petition and also in compliance of the order passed by this Court, is ready, but could not be filed in the Registry. Be filed during course of the day. Response thereto, if any, also be filed by tomorrow i.e. 22.10.2019.

List for consideration on 23.10.2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 21, 2019
(Purohit)