

COPC No. 189 of 2019

23.10.2019 **Present:** Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Surinder Salklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

Respondent No. 4 present in person.

Reply, stated to have been filed in the Registry on behalf of respondent No. 4, is not on record, whereas rejoinder thereto is on record. Objections, if any, be removed during the course of day and reply be taken on record.

It is submitted by learned Additional Advocate General that respondent No. 4 has to visit Delhi in connection with his personal case filed in the Apex Court and therefore, prayer for exemption of his personal appearance has been made. Prayer is accepted and respondent No. 4 is exempted from his personal appearance on tomorrow.

List on **24th October, 2019**.

CMP No. 11487 of 2019

No reply is intended to be filed. Documents filed with this application are taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

23rd October, 2019
(Keshav)