

COPC No. 189 of 2019

24.10.2019 Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.M. Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Heard for some time. At this stage, learned Additional Advocate General seeks adjournment to address the arguments on the ground of his inability on account of his ill-health. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not averse for adjournment keeping in view the ill-health of learned Additional Advocate General, who has prepared the case.

Being so, adjourned for ***30th October, 2019.***

October 24, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge