

COPC No. 189 of 2019

30.10.2019

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

M/s S.C. Sharma and Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kamal Kishore Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for respondent No.4.

Arguments on behalf of respondents/contemnors are concluded. For addressing the arguments on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and rebuttal on behalf of the petitioner, list on **14th November, 2019**, as learned arguing counsel for the petitioner will not be available during next week.

On the next date of hearing, personal presence of respondent No.4 is exempted.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

30th October, 2019
(Guleria)