

COPC No. 189 of 2019

14.11.2019 **Present:** Mr.Showrya Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 4.

Original counsel for petitioner as well as private respondents are not available today. Learned vice counsel appearing for them submit that there are no specific instructions imparted to them on behalf of petitioner as well as private respondents, except seeking adjournment. As prayed, matter is adjourned for **3rd December, 2019**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

14th November, 2019
(Keshav)