

COPC No. 189 of 2019

3.12.2019 **Present:** Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, submits that matter has been prepared by Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, who has gone to his native place on account of ailment of his mother. As prayed, list on **17th December, 2019.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

3rd December, 2019
(Keshav)