

COPC No. 189 of 2019

28.12.2019 **Present:** Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.R.P. Singh, Mr.Kuldeep Chand Thakur and Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 4.

Arguments on behalf of parties have been concluded, however, during arguments main thrust of respondents, especially respondent No. 4, is that the work belonging to the petitioner Society could have been given only after verification of trucks and antecedents of owners of trucks through Regulatory Committee, but despite having reference of Regulatory Committee as well as proceedings thereof on record, there is nothing on record to show status of Regulatory Committee as well as business to be conducted by it. Ms.Seema Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, seeks time to place relevant material on record. Be placed by 3rd January, 2020.

List on **4th January, 2020.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

28th December, 2019
(Keshav)