

COPC No. 189 of 2019

9.1.2020

Present: Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.S.C. Sharma and Ms.Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

Compliance affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 4, in sequel to order dated 28.12.2019, stands filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks eight weeks time to file response thereto, as he may not be available in Shimla during ensuing winter vacation. His prayer is accepted. Response to the affidavit, if any, be filed within eight weeks.

List on **20th March, 2020.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

9th January, 2020
(Keshav)