

COPC No. 189 of 2019

07.07.2021 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate vice Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4, through Video Conferencing.

COPC No. 189 of 2019

Response, in terms of order dated 9th January, 2020 to the compliance affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 4, has not been filed. Be filed within a further period of four weeks.

List on ***18th August, 2021.***

CMP No. 497 of 2020

Applicant/respondent No.4 is exempted from filing typed/translated copies of documents at this stage with direction to file the same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

**July 07, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**