

COPC No. 189 of 2019

18.8.2021 Present: Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 4.

Response in terms of order dated 9.1.2020 to the
compliance affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 4, has
not been filed. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
further four weeks time is granted to file the same.

List for consideration on **29th September, 2021.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

18th August, 2021
(Keshav)