

29.09.2021 Present: Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr.Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Response to compliance affidavit filed on behalf respondent No.4, in terms of order dated 09.01.2020, has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no such response is intended to be filed.

List for consideration on 16.11.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 29, 2021
(Purohit)