

COPC No. 189 of 2019

16.11.2021 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

On request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list after two weeks.

**November 16, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**