

COPC No. 189 of 2019

13.12.2021 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

On request of learned Deputy Advocate General, enabling him to trace/re-construct the missing file, matter is adjourned.

List in the first week of March, 2022.

December 13, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge