

The Kangra Landlooser Cooperative Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha & others.

COPC No. 189 of 2019

29.3.2023 **Present:** Mr.Sahil Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

Original counsel for private parties are not available due to sudden demise of husband of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge. Therefore, as prayed, list for consideration after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

29th March, 2023
(Keshav)