

**The Kurgan Landlooser Cooperative Society Vs.
Bimlendra Jha and ors.**

COPC No. 189 of 2019

01.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms
Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 4.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list
before another Bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st August, 2023
(sushma)