

The Kurgan Landlosers Transport cooperative society v. Bimlendra Jha

COPC NO. 189 of 2019

11.9.2023 Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the parties state that parties are in process of settling the matter amicably inter se and as such, some time may be granted to place on record the compromise, if any. In view of the above, list on 29.9.2023.

September 11, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**