

The Kurgan Landlosers Transsport Cooperative Society Mangoo
Versus Bimlendra Jha and others

COPC No.189 of 2019

17.11.2023 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sohail Khan, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

As jointly prayed for, list after four weeks,
so as to enable the parties to record compromise *inter se*
them in terms of previous order dated 19.10.2023.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 17, 2023
(Bhardwaj)