

**The Kurgan Landlosers Transport
Cooperative Society Mangoo Versus Shri
Bimlendra Jha & ors.**

COPC No.189 of 2019

01.03.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

March 01, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge