

**The Kurgan Landlosers Transport Cooperative Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha
& Ors.**

COPC No. 189 of 2019

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Since parties have not been able to settle their dispute amicably, case is required to be heard and decided on the basis of merits.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 20.08.2024.

April 30, 2024
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**