

**The Kurgan Landlosers Transport Co-operative Society
Vs. Bimlendra Jha & Ors.**

COPC No.189 of 2019

06.11.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Amandeep Sharma,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
after two weeks.

November 06, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge