

**THE KURGAN LANDLOSERS TRANSPORT
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY Versus BIMLENDRA JHA AND
OTHERS**

COPC-189 of 2019

22.04.2025 Present : Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. S.K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.4-State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.04.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

22nd April, 2025
(Pardeep)