

Thar Kurgan Landlosers Transport Cooperative
Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha & Ors.

COPC No. 189/2019

19.06.2025 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.M. Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.4.

List on **20.06.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

19th June, 2025 (rohit)