

The Kurgan Landlosers Transport Cooperative Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha and Ors.

COPC No. 189 of 2019

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Sh. Virender Thakur, Assistant Manager (Legal), Company Representative, present in person.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record list of dates, however, the order dated 20.06.2025 has not been complied with.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further two weeks' time to do the needful.

List on **25.07.2025**, when respondent No.4 shall remain present in the Court.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 9, 2025
(R.Atal)