

The Kurgam Landlosers Transport Cooperative
Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha & Ors.

COPC No. 189/2019

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sureinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta and Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocates,
for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S.
Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General,
for respondent No.4.

Sh. Virender Thakur, Assistant Manager (Legal)
Company Representative, present in person.

Mr. Nishant Tomar, SDM Arki, present in person.

Learned Advocate General submits that a
supplementary affidavit is being filed during the course of the
day. At his request, list the matter on **12.09.2025**, when
respondent No.4 shall remain present along with the record.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

13th August, 2025 (rohit)