

The Kurgan Landlosers Transport Cooperative Society Vs. Bimlendra Jha and Ors.

COPC No. 189 of 2019

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kulwant Chauhan and Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocates for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 4.

Sh. Virender Thakur, Assistant Manager (Legal), Company Representative, present in person.

Sh. Nishant Tomar, Sub-Divisional Officer (C), Arki, District Solan, is present in the Court and has made submissions on the supplementary affidavit dated 13.08.2025 filed by him. He has also placed on record a copy of order dated 31.01.2020 passed by the District Magistrate-cum-Deputy Commissioner, Solan, H.P.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 12, 2025
(R. Atal)